Senate Community Affairs Legislation Committee

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES - 20 OCTOBER 2016
ANSWER TO QUESTION ON NOTICE

Department of Human Services

Topic: Contractors/Consultants - details
Question reference number: 44 (HS 45)

Senator: McAllister

Type of question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 2 December 2016
Number of pages: 1

Question:

For each contract or consultancy in the 2015-16 financial year, please outline:
a) The names of each firm or contractor engaged; and

b) Total payments made to each contractor or consultant.

Answer:
Consultancies:

Total
(’:A\Itlj SJSpndbeerr Consultant Name Piil/;r:jeent

(GST excl.)
CN3332376 Boston Consulting Group $802,890.00
CN3325200 Agilient Pty Ltd $181,817.98
CN3314836 David Tune $179,999.91
CN2721461 Information Integrity Solutions Pty Ltd $9,499.48
CN3170852 KPMG $55,157.57
CN3296057 Cogent Business Solutions Pty Ltd $69,091.00
CN3285326 Cordelta Pty Ltd $47,740.00
CN3303478 Projects Assured $65,525.00
CN3234552 Greencap-NAA Pty Ltd $52,480.00

Contractors:

To provide a detailed list of the use of contractors by the department in 2015-16 and the total payments made to each of them would require an unreasonable diversion of resources.

